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CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES ~vs- ROBERT F. SHAFFER




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff No. O/ 199 cO
vs. COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION
ROBERT F. SHAFFER

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA |.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02239799

FILED

DEC 12 2001

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.

ROBERT F. SHAFFER

Defendant

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the
case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff.
You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff is a corporation with offices in Kansas City, MO 64153.

2. Defendant is an adult individual residing at 508 Maple Avenue, Dubois, Clearfield

County, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Defendant applied for and received an AT &T Universal MASTERCARD credit

card issued by Plaintiff bearing the account number 5491-1301-4378-0856.

4. Through the retention and use of the aforesaid MASTERCARD account

Defendant became bound by the terms and conditions of the cardholder Agreement.

5. Defendant made use of said MASTERCARD credit card and has currently a
balance due and owing to Plaintiff, as of May 16, 2001, in the amount of $9,347.74, as shown by

Plaintiff's Statement of Account attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “1” and made a part hereof.

6. Defendant is in default of the terms of the cardholder Agreement having not made
payment to Plaintiff as promised, thereby rendering the entire balance immediately due and

payable.

7. Plaintiff avers that the written Agreement between the parties provides that Plaintiff
is entitled to the addition of finance charges at the rate of 10.0% per annum on the unpaid

balance.



8. Plaintiff avers that finance charges calculated at the aforesaid rate from May 16,

2001 to October 24, 2001 amount to $414.89.

9. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed

and/or refused to pay the principal balance, finance charges or any part thereof to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment in its favor and against Defendant, Robert F.
Shaffer individually, in the amount of $9,762.63 with continuing finance charges thereon at the
rate of 10.0% per annum plus costs.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED SHALL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

WU T, —

William T. Molczan, Esq e

PA |.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#:02239799



g Your ATRT Urtiversai Statement
i April 18 - May 16, 2001
_— Page 10of2 . ‘

How to Reach Us
Account Online: www.universalcard.com

ROBERT F SHAFFER Account OnCall; 1 800 636-8330

Account 5491 1301 4378 0856 (For Automated Service Only)

. Customer Service: 1 800 423-4343 or write
Calling Card +PIN . .
No Annual Fee/Platinum Card Unlversal_Card Services Corp.. PO Box 44167
Jacksonville, FL 32231-4167
I Quick Reference Help is available! Please call the toll-free

number shown above to learn about our

Minimum Payment DUe............coccviucnvereiinienennnes $9,347.74 special payment options. Please give us the

DU DAte* ...t et DUE NOW opportunity to assist you.

"Paymert must be received by 1:00 pm local time on the payment due date.

AMOoUNt PAst DU ........ccovvverceriieteeinnnenenrenecssannnes $963.89

Amount Over Limit........ceccoveinicinriinnmnnniesnennes $1,837.74

Credit LiN oot ces st s $0.00

Available Credit.... ... $0.00

Cash Advance Limit............... .
Available Cash Advance Limit ..o $0.00
Account Summary
Previous Balance $9,114.40
Payments and Adjustments 0.00
MasterCard® Activity 233.34
Total AT&T Services 0.00
New Balance §9,347.74
Note: Detailed activity starts on page 2.
Date Paid: Check Number:

Payment Record  Amount Paid:

Please follow payment instructions in the “Important Instructions for Making Payments” section of the criginal statement.
Payment Due Naw Balance Minimum Payment Enter Amount Enclosed

DUE NOW $9,347.74 $9,347.74 S

Account Numbar

5491 1301 4378 0856

Make changes to address and phane numbar below:

Address Apt./Suite
City State Zip
Homea phone Business phone
( ) ( }
0 El 549113 11 00 C Make check payable to:
OBERT F SHA .
‘;OgEMI\PLE Av'if:FER Universal Card
DU BOIS PA 15801-2312 PO BOX 8211
SOUTH HACKENSACK NJ 07606-8211

54911301437808550009347740009347743
CxHipiT |
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby vérify__ subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904

rélating unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is C;\(\\(L:& QO(\/\Q

. . Name)
\) A as MNanamorn of (\\."'Cm(LDC/Wég:\MD plaintiff herein,

(Title) Q (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the

foregoing complaint are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and

(%@ B0

~ (Signature)

belief.
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Lobert Shafle,
092397949
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 11864

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES © 01-1992-CD

VS.
SHAFFER, ROBERT F.

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, DECEMBER 14, 2001 AT 9:24 A.M. EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
ROBERT F. SHAFFER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 508 MAPLE AVE., DUBOIS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DORIS SHAFFER, MOTHER
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO
HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

Return Costs
Cost Description
30.35 SHERIFF HAWKINS, PAID BY: ATTY.
10.00 SURCHARGE, PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Loy o oy Syt
WILLIAM A. SHAW Ch:s%?A. Hawﬁns

Prothonotary )
My Commission Expires Sheriff
1s{ Monday in Jan..2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

FILED

[2:10
N 16 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Page | of |



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff
VS.
ROBERT F. SHAFFER

Defendant

No. 01-1992-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA |.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02239799

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

JAN o

William A. 59
Prothonotv.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSORIIN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VS, Civil Action No. 01-1992-CD
ROBERT F. SHAFFER
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, Robert F. Shaffer, above named, in the default of
an Answer, in the amount of $10,011.38 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $9,762.63
Interest from 10/24/01 to 1/25/02

at the contract interest rete of 10% per annum $248.75
TOTAL $10,011.38

| hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance
with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

L TP—

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02239799

Plaintiff's address is: c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2601 Koppers Building, 436 7™ Avenue, Pittsburgh,
PA 152139
And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 508 Maple Avenue, Du Bois, PA 15801



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 01-1992-CD
ROBERT F. SHAFFER
Defendant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Robert F. Shaffer
508 Maple Avenue
Du Bois, PA 15801

Date of Notice: Opvv) (§ 2002
0

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN
THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT

WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By (/\/4%' (//Méxfﬁ

William T. Molczan

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR #02239799



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom Judgment is to be entered according
to the Praecipe attached are not members of the Armed Forces of the United States or any other military
or non-military service covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned
further states that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

o Wil T 2

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA |.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02239799
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary &4
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

Citicorp Credit Services

Plaintiff(s)

Vs.

Robert F. Shaffer
Defendant(s)

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-01992-CD

Real Debt: $10,011.38

Atty’s Comm:

Costs: $

Int. From:

Entry: $20.00

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 31, 2002

Expires: January 31, 2007

Certified from the record this this 31st day of January, 2002

******************************************************************************

Received on

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

, of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt

Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.
Plaintiﬁ
Vs. Civil Action No. 01-1992-CD
ROBERT F. SHAFFER

Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against
you on

(xx)  Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $10,011.38 plus costs.

()  Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

() Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(xx)  Entry of Judgment of

( Court Order
Non-Pros
Confession
Default
Verdict
Arbitration
Award

N N N el et

(
(
(xx
(
(
Prothonotary

Robert F. Shaffer < )- {- z M’
508 Maple Avenue By:

Du Bois, PA 15801 PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff No. 01-1992-CD
vs. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROBERT F. SHAFFER
Defendant
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PAID. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02239799

FiLED
MAY 20 2002

5 William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO UNIVERSAL BANK, N.A.

VS.

ROBERT F. SHAFFER

Defendant

Civil Action No. 01-1992-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

against Robert F. Shaffer, Defendant
\

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

Judgment Amount $10,011.38
Interest at the rate of 6% per annum from 01/31/02 to 05/14/02 on $10,011.38 $169.51
SUBTOTAL: $10,180.89
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): L

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

PALD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

+ 2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#02239799
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Citicorp Credit Services, Successor in SO
Interest to Universal Bank, N.A. ‘ ! O ;
Vs. NO.: 2001-01992-CD

Robert F. Shaffer

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, Successor in Interest to UNIVERSAL
BANK, N.A., Plaintiff(s) from ROBERT F. SHAFFER , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than
a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamnishee and is enjoined as

above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $10,011.38 PAID: $140.35
INTEREST: $169.51 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 05/20/2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: William T. Molczan, Esqg.
At AM./PM. 2718 Koppers Bldg., 436 Seventh Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12853

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES ET AL 01-1992-CD
VS.
SHAFFER, ROBERT F

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, SEPTEMBER 26,2002 AT 11:30 A.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANT.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 26, 2002 AT 11:30 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION

ON ROBERT F. SHAFFER, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE, 508 MAPLE
AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 15801, BY HANDING TO
ROBERT F. SHAFFER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

A SALE DATE OF FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25TH, 2002 AT 10:30 A.M. O'CLOCK WAS
SET.

NOW, OCTOBER 18,2002 @ 10:05 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED ROBERT SHAFFER,
DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 508 MAPLE AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO ROBERT SHAFFER, DEFENDANT THE
NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, OCTOBER 18,2002 @ 10:00 A.M. POSTED PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR SALE.

NOW, OCTOBER 23, 2003 SHERIFF POSTPONED SALE UNTIL PAST BILLS HAVE
BEEN PAID

NOW, FEBRUARY 13,2003 RECEIVED FAX LETTER FROM PLAINTIFF ATTORNEY TO
REINSTATE LEVY . ALL BILLS HAVE BEEN PAID.

A SALE DATE OF FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2003 AT 10:30 A.M. WAS SET.
NOW, FEBRUARY 13,2003, @ 2:20 P.M. O'CLOCK SERVED ROBERT F. SHAFFER,

DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 508 MAPLE AVENUE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 15801 BY HANDING TO ROVERT F. SHAFFER, DEFENDANT

THE NOTICE OF SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY.
& 50K
rgg/v 20 7003 @7

William A. Shaw
Prethgnetary

Page 1 of 3
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12853

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES ET AL 01-1992-CD
VS.
SHAFFER, ROBERT F

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, FEBRUARY 13,2003 @ 2:20 P.M. O'CLOCK POSTED PERSONAL PROPERTY
FOR SALE.

NOW, MARCH 5, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM ATTORNEY OFFICE TO
CANCEL SHERIFF'S SALE SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 7,2003. THE DEFENDANT
HAS NO ASSETS WORTH PURSUING AT THIS TIME.

NOW, MAY 20, 2003 PAID ALL COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND OF
THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

NOW, MAY 20, 2003 RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD. SALE WAS STAYED BY THE
PLAINTIFF ATTORNEY, NO ASSETS WORTH PURSUING AT THIS TIME.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  $152.88
SURCHARGE $20.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Page 2 of 3



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12853

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES ET AL 01-1992-CD

VS.
SHAFFER, ROBERT F

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

a7 Sl

h A. Hawki
WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins

Prothonotary Sheriff
My Commission Expires
1si Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearlield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 3 of 3
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT :
- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW ‘

Citicorp Credit Services, Successor in
Interest to Universal Bank, N.A.
Vs. NO.: 2001-01992-CD

Robert F. Shaffer

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD CCUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, Successor in Interest to UNIVERSAL
BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff(s) from ROBERT F. SHAFFER , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal property

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than
a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as

above stated.
AMOUNT DUE: $10,011.38 PAID: $140.35
INTEREST: $169.51 - SHERIFF: $
PROTH. COSTS: $ : OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 05/20/2002

(ot Mg

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this ! ;3\'\'\ day
of _Suwne. AD. 2 Requesting Party: William T. Molczan, Esq.
At_\ RO AM/EM) 2718 Koppers Bldg., 436 Seventh Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Chrocton. O SoyBams
Sheriff o, G oo, (g\;m,wﬂug%w@nwg\



PERSONAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME: - SHAFFER

NOwW,

after having given due and legal Notice of the time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the

NO. 01-01992

, by"vi'rture of the writ hereunto attached,

premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the day of
the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST
RDOR 9.00 DEBT
SERVICE 9.00 INTEREST
MILEAGE 12.35
LEVY 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST
MILEAGE 12.35
POSTING 9.00
HANDBILLS 10.00 COSTS:
COMMISSION
UNABLE TO LEVY (9.00) ATTORNEY PAID
POSTAGE 1.48 ATTORNEY FEES
ADD'L SERVICE COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY
ADD'L ,MILEAGE-DEPUTIZE 24.70 SHERIFF'S COSTS
ADD'L POSTING 9.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE
COPIES/BILLING 15.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE
BID
RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES COSTS
PHONE CALLS OTHER COSTS-PREVIOUS
ADJOURNED SALES 30.00
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 152.88 TOTAL COSTS
TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS

2002,

10,011.38
169.51

10,180.89

140.35
152.88

293.23

10,474.12

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $100,000.00 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION
WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE
FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff



FEB-13-2083 18:39 P.21-@1
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.
2718 KOPPERS BUILDING
436 SEVENTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHERT

e FROM: )
Cindy Wendy Gault
COMPANY: DATE:
Cleatfield County Sheriff Fcbruary 13, 2003
FAN NUMBER: TOTAL NO. QF PACES INCLUDINC COVER:
(814) 765-5915 1
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBFR:
(412) 3368-7110 02239799
RiE: ; YOUR REFERENCE NUMBIIR:

Robest F. Shaffer 01-1992 CD

Ourcent  OrorRReEViEw [ PLEASE COMMENT O prease kerry O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:
This will confirm our conversation of February 12, 2003 whercin I requested that you reinstate the levyin
the above-captioned tnatter.

Thank you.

#HCONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE***

The docutments accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential informaton belonging to the sender which
is legally privileged. This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in
reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error,
please immediately notify us by telephonc to arrange for the retum of the original to us.

(412) 434-7955
FAX (412) 434-7959

TOTAL P.O1



MAR-85-2083 13:49 ' P.B1/81

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.
2718 KOPPERS BUILDING
436 SEVENTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

1r'0: . FROM: s
Cindy Wendy Gault
COMPANY: DATE:
Cleatfield County Sheriff March 5, 2003
¥AX NUMBER; TCIAL NO, OF PAGFS INCLUDING COVER:
(814) 765-5915 1
PHONI NUMBER: SENDER’S REFFRENCE NUMBER;
(412) 434-7955 02239799
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBLLt:
Cidcorp v. Robert F. Shaffex 02239799

Ourcenr  Ororrpview O riease coMmeNT D prrase rEPLY O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:
Cindy:

Attorney Molczan would like to cancel the Sheriff's Sale scheduled in this matter for March 7,2003 at
10:00 2m. Please close out your file in this matter as the Defendant has no assets worth pursuing at this
time. We have not received any payments from the Defendant as a result of this execution.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
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